Race Date

October 21, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 45

704
711
708
703
707
712
710

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Whitney Anderson
Liv Hatch

Elizabeth Ehrhardt
Anika Anderson
Angela Coulopoulos
Meredith Isley

Ena Gilliana

Team - Penn
Team Score (places): 102

533
532
547
546
541
539
548

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Morgan Township

Mary Eubank
Ari Balinnang
Ellie Stabnik
Gabby Smith
Aubrey Morgan
Janine Mbianda
Lila Van Hoveln

Team Score (places): 108

427
433
431
432
439
438
434

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Dana Abbring
Peyton Bucher
Emersyn Bland
Isabella Bryan
Audrey Rakowski
Vanessa Parsons
Shae Bucher

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 138

330
333
324
331
323
334
328

~No ok wWDN R

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Addison Roth
Nicole Vollrath
Brigid Crowley
Mackenzie Smith
Sydney Churilla
Marie Weber
Chloe Neal

IHSAA XC Regional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
FR 1 1
SR 4 5
SR 6 11
SR 16 27
SR 18 45
JR (28) (73)
SO (35) (108)
SR 3 3
SO 13 16
SR 21 37
SO 32 69
JR 33 102
JR (48) (150)
FR (66) (216)
JR 7 7
SO 8 15
SR 22 37
SO 27 64
SO 44 108
JR (83) (191)
FR (149) (340)
SR 5 5
SR 25 30
FR 31 61
JR 37 98
SR 40 138
SR (51) (189)
FR (147) (336)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 19:22.8

18:51.5
19:07.9
19:16.8
19:44.3
19:53.5
20:17.5
20:35.4

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:59.3

19:06.8
19:42.1
20:04.7
20:29.5
20:33.3
20:52.7
21:28.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:58.5

19:18.7
19:23.1
20:05.6
20:15.8
20:49.2
21:49.3
25:20.5

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:12.2

19:07.9
20:10.5
20:23.5
20:37.4
20:41.5
20:55.7
25:00.5

18:51.5 0:00.0
37:59.4 0:16.3
57:16.3 0:25.3
1:17:00.6 0:52.7
1:36:54.1 1:01.9
1:57:11.7 1:26.0
2:17:47.1 1:43.9

19:06.8 0:00.0
38:49.0 0:35.3
58:53.7 0:57.9
1:19:23.3 1:.22.7
1:39:56.6 1:26.4
2:00:49.3 1:45.8
2:22:18.2 2:21.9

19:18.7 0:00.0
38:41.8 0:04.4
58:47.5 0:46.9
1:19:03.3 0:57.0
1:39:52.5 1:30.5
2:01:41.8 2:30.6
2:27:02.3 6:01.8

19:07.9 0:00.0
39:18.5 1:02.5
59:42.0 1:15.5
1:20:19.5 1:29.4
1:41:.01.0 1:33.5
2:01:56.8 1:47.7
2:26:57.3 5:52.5

10/21/23 12:48:21 PM



Race Date
October 21, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 196

IHSAA XC Regional - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 5

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:34.7

578
584
573
570
579
582
574

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Madisyn Mikels
Hannah Walsh
Briana Krapf
Madilynn Fehiman
Brooklyn Reed
Alannah Sweeney
Kara Krapf

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 202

37
33
32
39
38
30
36

No o~ wDN PR

Ali Sierazy
Jessica Martin
Payton Leady
Allison Van Kley
Madison Trumbo
Kyndal Haynes
Alex Reed

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 213

76
81
88
89
84
91
87

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Nadia Brumbaugh
Destiny Lopez
Everly Pycraft
Genevieve St. Clair
Jane Myres

Ashley Wallace
Elliza Pycraft

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 244

178
174
172
183
182
169
176

~No ok wWDN R

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Kassandra Ortega
Edith Loera-Arambula
Eliza Herber

Lindsay Rodman

Katherine Rheinheimer

Jetcimani Cid

Yesenia Medina-Santos

SO
SR
JR

FR
SO
JR

FR

SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR

SR

SR
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SR

JR

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
JR

15
29
49
50
53

(77)

(95)

17
19
52
56
58

(68)

(105)

23
24
39
60
67

(84)

(116)

9
36
54
65
80

(92)

(126)

15 19:43.6 19:43.6 0:00.0
44 20:21.6 40:05.3 0:38.0
93 20:54.5  1:00:59.9 1:10.9
143 20:55.3  1:21:55.2 1:11.6
196 20:58.2  1:42:53.5 1:14.6
(273) 21:46.8  2:04:40.3 2:03.2

(368) 22:04.3 2:26:44.7 2:20.6

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:36.4

17 19:51.7 19:51.7 0:00.0
36 19:54.3 39:46.0 0:02.5
88 20:57.7  1:.00:43.8 1:06.0
144 21:08.3 1:21:52.2 1:16.6
202 21:09.9 1:43:.02.1 1:18.1
(270) 21:33.4  2:04:35.5 1:41.6
(375) 22:22.9  2:26:58.4 2:31.1

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:44.0

23 20:05.7 20:05.7 0:00.0
47 20:06.1 40:11.9 0:00.4
86 20:41.3  1:00:53.2 0:35.6
146 21:14.8 1.22:08.1 1.09.1
213 21:32.1 1:43:40.2 1:26.3
(297) 21:50.2 2:05:30.4 1:44.5
(413) 22:54.3  2:28:24.7 2:48.5

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:51.4

9 19:23.9 19:23.9 0:00.0

45 20:36.4 40:00.3 1:12.5
99 21:02.4  1:01.02.7 1:38.5
164 21:25.9  1:22:28.7 2:02.0
244 21:48.6  1:44:17.3 2:24.7
(336) 22:01.4  2:06:18.7 2:37.5
(462) 23:07.8  2:29:26.5 3:43.9

10/21/23 12:48:21 PM



Race Date

October 21, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places): 266

492
490
484
493
491
488
494

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Dakotah Moore
Gretchen Ludwig
Briene Bemis
Izzy Snyder
Hannah Miller
Natalie Gillette
Jade Snyder

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 276

359
355
353
358
354

ga b~ WN P

Faith Spain

Lila Gillisse
Caitlyn Carnes
Natalie Poston
Margaret Conner

Team - Illliana Christian
Team Score (places): 318

273
272
271
277
275
269
270

~No o wWDN R

Ella Olthof

Avery Olthof
Adeline Mulder
Madelyn Schurman
Ellie Ratliff

Simone Bergeron
Nora Filler

Team - Highland
Team Score (places): 327

234
237
238
244
243
240
241

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Jolie Burleson
Madison Greiner
Kayla Guajardo
Julia Zamudio
Madison Stephens
Aaliyah Keil
Jordan Steele

IHSAA XC Regional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
SO 2 2
JR 34 36
FR 57 93
JR 82 175
FR 91 266
FR (113) (379)
FR (137) (516)
JR 12 12
JR 47 59
JR 55 114
JR 69 183
JR 93 276
JR 11 11
SR 14 25
JR 79 104
FR 103 207
SO 111 318
FR (121) (439)
SR (146) (585)
JR 26 26
JR 63 89
JR 64 153
FR 73 226
SR 101 327
SR (104) (431)
SO (112) (543)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:53.6

18:53.7
20:34.2
21:09.5
21:49.3
22:01.2
22:50.6
23:38.5

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:01.5

19:35.4
20:52.5
21:038.5
21:34.2
22:01.6

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:12.9

19:35.2
19:43.3
21:48.3
22:15.1
22:42.7
23:04.4
24:51.9

Finish Position- 12
Average Time: 21:23.8

20:13.9
21:25.3
21:25.9
21:42.6
22:11.5
22:22.5
22:44.5

18:53.7 0:00.0

39:27.9 1:40.5
1.00:37.4 2:15.8
1:22:26.7 2:55.6
1:44:28.0 3:07.5
2:07:18.7 3:56.9
2:30:57.2 4:44.8

19:35.4 0:00.0
40:28.0 1:17.1
1:01:31.5 1:28.0
1:23:05.8 1:58.7
1:45:07.5 2:26.2

19:35.2 0:00.0

39:18.6 0:08.0
1:01:.06.9 2:13.0
1:23:22.0 2:39.9
1:46:04.8 3:.07.4
2:09:09.2 3:29.1
2:34:01.1 5:16.6

20:13.9 0:00.0

41:39.2 1:11.3
1:03:05.1 1:11.9
1.24:47.8 1.28.6
1:46:59.3 1:57.5
2:09:21.9 2:08.6
2:32:06.4 2:30.5

10/21/23 12:48:22 PM



Race Date IHSAA XC Regional - New Prairie

October 21, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Mishawaka Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 340 Average Time: 21:27.8
1 412 Jada Rogers SR 42 42 20:45.1 20:45.1 0:00.0
2 408 Koryn Flick JR 43 85 20:45.9 41:31.1 0:00.8
3 410 Savannah Hinton SO 45 130 20:50.2 1:02:21.4 0:05.0
4 406 Elliana Ellie"" Buraczewski JR 87 217 21:52.4 1:24:13.9 1:07.2
5 409 Ava Fox SR 123 340 23:05.1 1:47:19.0 2:19.9
6 413 Sylvia Shields JR (142) (482) 24:01.7 2:11:20.7 3:16.5
Team - Kouts Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 366 Average Time: 21:34.2
1 315 Adylinne Oldham SO 38 38 20:40.7 20:40.7 0:00.0
2 316 Jenna Twedt JR 46 84 20:51.2 41:31.9 0:10.5
3 317 Elizabeth VanKley FR 85 169 21:50.4  1:03:22.4 1:09.7
4 314 Aurora Henrichs SO 90 259 21:55.3 1:25:17.7 1:14.5
5 312 Jocelyn Byers FR 107 366 22:33.6 1:47:51.4 1:52.9
6 311 Emma Burns FR (227) (493) 23:12.7 2:11:04.1 2:32.0
7 313 Jocelyn Hall SR (163) (656) 28:16.6  2:39:20.7 7:35.8
Team - Munster Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 400 Average Time: 21:43.5
1 443 Elora Bliss SO 10 10 19:32.8 19:32.8 0:00.0
2 451 EvaOlsen JR 71 81 21:40.5 41:13.3 2:07.7
3 449 Riley Mach SR 89 170 21:53.9 1:03:07.3 2:21.1
4 453 Taylor Ringer SO 99 269 22:08.9 1:25:16.3 2:36.1
5 446 Olivia Gena SO 131 400 23:21.5 1:48:37.8 3:48.7
6 447 Riley Jorge SR (133) (533) 23:26.9 2:12:04.8 3:54.1
7 442 Giana Bartusiak SO (134) (667) 23:29.5 2:35:34.3 3:56.7
Team - Concord Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 415 Average Time: 21:56.9
1 66 Zoe Roberts JR 41 41 20:42.8 20:42.8 0:00.0
2 68 Margaret Weldy JR 61 102 21:21.5 42:04.4 0:38.7
3 60 Lilian Hunter JR 78 180 21:47.6 1:03:52.0 1:04.8
4 57 Abriana Davila JR 106 286 22:33.6 1:26:25.6 1:50.8
5 59 Sharon Hernandez Perez SO 129 415 23:18.8 1:49:44.5 2:36.0
6 61 Evie Mashala FR (141) (556) 24:00.7 2:13:45.2 3:17.9
7 56 Alexandra Brunswick SR (148) (704) 25:08.3  2:38:53.6 4:25.5

Results available at www.thtiming.com 4 10/21/23 12:48:22 PM



Race Date

October 21, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Fairfield
Team Score (places): 426

151
152
148
158
149
160
156

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kaitlyn Kuhn
Natalee Lambright
Lyla Dennis
Lorelei Shively
Claira Foust
Emma Walter
Natalie Moreland

Team - South Bend Adams
Team Score (places): 439

623
631
625
617
630
621
626

No o~ wDN PR

Agnes Hasler
Emily Shepherd
Rose Kelly

Anna Borger
Caleigh Satterfield
Lucy Garvey
Grace Knutson

IHSAA XC Regional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Race

Class - 1 Cross Country

Team - Winamac Community
Team Score (places): 444

759
756
761
757
760
754
753

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Maggie Smith
Kadence Hoover
Kelsey Wegner
Kandace Kroft
Avery Wegner
Claire Goodman
Lily Bennett

Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 448

119
123
115
118
117
121
124

~No ok wWDN R

Alaina Dibley
Meghan Grasty
Ashlyn Anderson
Valeria Cruz-Portillo
Brianna Canfield
Harley Eash

Rosell Robles

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Overall
Grade Place
SR 62
SO 70
FR 86
FR 94
FR 114
FR (117)
SO (139)
FR 30
JR 72
SO 108
SR 110
JR 119
FR (151)
SO (155)
SR 20
JR 76
SR 98
SO 115
SO 135
JR (140)
SR (152)
JR 74
JR 75
SR 81
JR 88
FR 130
JR (143)
FR (145)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 21:57.2

62
132
218
312
426

(543)

(682)

21:24.7
21:37.5
21:50.5
22:01.8
22:51.5
22:57.3
23:54.2

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 22:03.6

30
102
210
320
439

(590)
(745)

20:23.3
21:41.6
22:34.2
22:36.5
23:02.5
25:29.7
25:43.7

Finish Position- 19
Average Time: 22:03.2

20
96
194
309
444
(584)
(736)

19:58.2
21:44.9
22:08.6
22:52.3
23:32.2
24:00.4
25:33.4

Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 22:05.8

74
149
230
318
448

(591)

(736)

21:42.7
21:42.9
21:49.3
21:538.5
23:20.5
24:14.6
24:30.4

21:24.7 0:00.0

43:02.2 0:12.8
1.04:52.7 0:25.8
1:26:54.5 0:37.1
1:49:46.1 1:26.8
2:12:43.4 1:32.5
2:36:37.6 2:29.4

20:23.3 0:00.0

42:04.9 1:18.3
1:04:39.2 2:10.9
1:27:15.7 2:13.2
1:50:18.3 2:39.2
2:15:48.0 5.06.4
2:41:31.8 5:20.4

19:58.2 0:00.0

41:43.2 1:46.7
1:03:51.9 2:10.4
1.26:44.2 2:54.0
1:50:16.4 3:33.9
2:14:16.9 4:02.2
2:39:50.4 5:35.2

21:42.7 0:00.0

43:25.7 0:00.2
1:05:15.0 0:06.5
1:27.08.5 0:10.7
1:50:29.1 1:37.7
2:14:43.7 2:31.8
2:39:14.1 2:47.6

10/21/23 12:48:22 PM



Race Date
October 21, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places): 526

466
461
472
465
464
473
462

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Megan Lanchsweerdt
Isabella Beall

Elaine Zelasko
Natalie Klemczak
Margaret Kieszkowski
Emma T

Jillian Firanek

Team - Benton Central
Team Score (places): 589

8
10
13

7
12

9
11

No o~ wDN PR

Sydney Ishmiel
Brielle Robinson
Sabrina Yuill
Sienna Holscher
Addison Yates
Samiyah Rich
Allie Wuethrich

Team - Tri-County
Team Score (places): 706

675
671
672
673
676
674

o O WN P

Madysen Spencer
Sophia Culp
Jasmine Durando
Alivia Pritts
Addison Sterk
Gracie Scheitlin

Team - Twin Lakes
Team Score (places): 711

690
697
693
689
695
696
692

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Addie Bowsman
Lilly Roth

Ava Kaufmann
Sofia Amador
Addison Musall
Olivia Nickerson
Jaelyn Guthrie

IHSAA XC Regional - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
SO 96 96
SR 97 193
JR 102 295
FR 109 404
JR 122 526
JR (124) (650)
FR (125) (775)
SR 59 59
SO 118 177
SR 132 309
SO 136 445
SR 144 589
SO (156) (745)
FR (162) (907)
SO 100 100
FR 138 238
SR 153 391
SO 157 548
JR 158 706
FR (160) (866)
JR 120 120
SR 128 248
SR 150 398
FR 154 552
FR 159 711
SR (161) (872)
SO (164) (1036)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 22:24.6

22:05.5
22:05.9
22:12.3
22:34.8
23:04.5
23:05.4
23:07.4

Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 23:07.7

21:11.7
22:59.4
23:25.7
23:32.7
24:28.7
25:45.5
27:45.1

Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 24:44.2

22:11.3
23:47.4
25:38.3
26:00.5
26:03.6
26:20.6

Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 24:41.6

23:04.3
23:17.1
25:23.7
25:39.2
26:03.8
26:46.2
28:39.3

22:05.5 0:00.0

44:11.4 0:00.3
1.06:23.8 0:06.7
1:28:58.6 0:29.2
1:52:03.1 0:58.9
2:15:08.6 0:59.8
2:38:16.0 1.01.9

21:11.7 0:00.0

44:11.1 1:47.7
1:07:36.9 2:14.0
1:31:09.7 2:21.0
1:55:38.5 3:17.0
2:21:24.0 4:33.7
2:49:09.2 6:33.4

22:11.3 0:00.0
45:58.7 1:36.1
1:11:37.0 3:27.0
1.37:37.6 3:49.2
2:03:41.2 3:52.3
2:30:01.9 4:09.3

23:04.3 0:00.0

46:21.5 0:12.8
1:11:45.3 2:19.4
1:37:24.5 2:34.9
2:03:28.4 2:59.5
2:30:14.7 3:41.9
2:58:54.1 5:35.0

10/21/23 12:48:23 PM



